40G, 40, 60, 83, H83, SK, FKB, and GB Ser ies Valves
AFS Bal l  Va lves
■	 Calculate valve operating torque
■	 Choose actuators and related components
■	 Select mounting bracket kits
Actuated Bal l  Valve
Selection Guide

 8FKB 84 (9 .5, 97) 71 (8 .1, 82) 166 (19, 192) 72 (8 .2, 83) 256 (29, 295) 63 (7 .2, 73) 322 (37, 371) 64 (7 .3, 74) 375 (43, 432) 76 (8 .6, 88)
 12FKB 288 (33, 332) 184 (21, 212) 308 (35, 355) 140 (16, 162) 396 (45, 257) 145 (17, 168) 443 (51, 511) 121 (14, 140) 543 (62, 626) 116 (14, 134)
Valve
Series
ISO
5211
Flange
Size
Coupling
Size
Cap
Screw
Type
Bracket Kit
Ordering Number
 6FKB F05 14 mm DIN Metric SS-MB-6FKB-F05-14DIN-M
 8FKB F07 17 mm DIN Metric SS-MB-8FKB-F07-17DIN-M
 12FKB F07 17 mm DIN Metric SS-MB-12FKB-F07-17DIN-M
12     Actuated Ball Valve Selection Guide
GB Series Valves
Operating Torque

A30/A60/A100 Series Pneumatic Actuators, MS-CRD-0268.
Mounting Bracket Kit Ordering Numbers
Valve
Series
ISO
5211
Flange
Size
Coupling
Size
Cap
Screw
Type
Bracket Kit
Ordering Number
 8GB F05 14 mm DIN Metric SS-MB-8GB-F05-14DIN-M
 16GB F05 14 mm DIN Metric SS-MB-16GB-F05-14DIN-M
 16GB F05 17 mm DIN Metric SS-MB-16GB-F05-17DIN-M
Swagelok 8GB
series valve with
ISO 5211-compliant
actuator .